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NETO MALINDA TRADING LTD

Registry Number: 511725459

To: Israel Securities Authority
To: Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.
Form Number: TO77 (Public)
Sent via MAGNA: 20/10/2025
ISA Website: www.isa.gov.il
TASE Website: www.tase.co.il
Reference: 2025-01-077244

Immediate Report on the Holdings of Interested
Parties and Senior Officers

Regulation 33(c)-(d) of the Securities Regulations (Periodic and Immediate
Reports), 1970

Reference numbers of previous reports on the subject: ) ,

Below is the status as of 30/09/2025:

A. Interested Parties in the Corporation (including CEO and
directors, and any other employee holding five percent or more of
the issued share capital or voting power):
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Holder
Number

Holder Name

NETO M.E
HOLDINGS
LTD.

M.Malinada.ltd

D.S.P(1993)
Import
Agencies Ltd

Tibon Veal
Holdings Ltd

NETO
MALINDA
TRADING LTD

HAREL
INSURANCE-
MUTUAL
FUNDS
MANAGEMENT

HAREL
INSURANCE-
PROVIDENT
FUNDS
MANAGEMENT

Name,
Type,
and
Series
of
Security

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Updated
Quantity
of
Securities

8,940,502

417,796

344,685

323,035

725

387,219

1,382,947

Holding
Percentage

42.83

2.00

1.65

1.55

0.01

1.85

6.62

%
Equity

45.18

1.96

6.99

%
Voting

42.83

2.00

1.65

1.55

0.01

1.85

6.62

Holding
Percentage % %
(Fully Equity Voting
Diluted)

45.18

1.96

6.99
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Holder
Number

10

11

Holder Name

HAREL
INVESTMENTS

CLAL
INSURANCE
ENTERPRISES
HOLDINGS-
PROVIDENT
FUNDS
MANAGEMENT

Y.D. MORE
INVESTMENTS
LTD
(PROVIDENT
FUNDS)

Y.D. MORE
INVESTMENTS
LTD (MUTUAL
FUNDS
MANAGMEN)

Name,
Type,
and
Series
of
Security

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Ordinary
share of
1 NIS par
value

Updated
Quantity
of
Securities

302

1,396,052

1,492,035

60,348

Holding
Percentage

0.00

6.69

7.15

0.29

%
Equity

0.00

7.05

7.54

0.30

%
Voting

0.00

6.69

7.15

0.29

Holding
Percentage % %
(Fully Equity Voting
Diluted)

0.00

7.05

7.54

0.30
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Total Holding Percentage

Total Holdin
Total Holding % % N9 % %
Percentage Equit Votin Percentage (Fully Equit Votin
9 quity 9 Diluted) quity 9
70.64 69.02 70.64 69.02

B. Senior Officers in the Corporation (excluding CEO and directors,

and any other employee holding five percent or more of the
issued share capital or voting power):

e Do not hold securities of the corporation.

Total Holding Percentage

Total Holdi
Total Holding % % otal Folding % %
Percentage Equit Votin Percentage (Fully Equit Votin
9 quity 9 Diluted) quity 9
0 0 0 0

Explanations:
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1.

It is required to report also on the holding of other securities, including those not listed
for trading.

. If the interested party holds more than one type of security in the corporation, the

holding percentage (including fully diluted) should be stated considering all securities
held by him in a single row.

. This form should detail the holdings of all interested parties, including those whose

holdings have not changed.

. If the interested party is a held company with material activity to the corporation, the

holdings should be split between shares acquired before the Companies Law, 1999 came
into effect (granting rights in equity and voting) and shares acquired after (which are
dormant shares).

. If the interested party is a corporation, also state the name(s) of the ultimate controlling

shareholder(s) in this corporation. If there is no controlling shareholder, provide details of
the interested parties in it.

. If a senior officer holds five percent or more of the issued share capital or voting power,

his holdings should be detailed in the 'Interested Parties' table as above.

. If the interested party or senior officer also holds securities in a held company with

material activity to the corporation, details of these holdings should be provided in the
‘Remarks' field in the holder's details.

Details of Holders (Selected Example)

Holder Name: NETO M.E HOLDINGS LTD.
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e Holder Name in English (as in passport): Neto M.E. Holdings Ltd

e Holder Number: 1

e Type of Holder: Interested party not meeting any other definition

e Type of ID: Company Registry Number in Israel

e ID Number: 520034109

e Controlling Shareholder in Holder: None

e Citizenship/ Country of Incorporation or Registration: Incorporated in Israel
e Is the holder a representative for reporting on behalf of other shareholders: No
e |s the holder allowed to report changes in holdings cumulatively: No

e Are the held shares dormant: No

e Security Number on the Stock Exchange: 1105097

e Previous report balance (quantity of securities): 9,670,429

e Change in quantity of securities: -729,927

e Maximum holding rate during the report period: 46.32%

e Minimum holding rate during the report period: 42.83%

¢ Comments:

C. As of the date of this report and according to the law, is there a
controlling shareholder in the corporation?

* Yes

The controlling shareholder in the corporation is:

e NETO M.E HOLDINGS LTD.
o ID Type: Company Registry Number in Israel

o ID Number: 520034109
o Was control transferred during the period described in the report: No

Total holding percentage (%) in the corporation's equity by all controlling
shareholders: 51.52

Details of Authorized Signatories for the Corporation
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No. Name of Signatory Position

1 Amihud Goldin Regular Director

Securities of the corporation are listed for trading on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange
Short Name: NETO MALINDA

Address: Meir Ezra 5, Kiryat Malachi 70900
Phone: 08-8608500, 08-8608585

Fax: 08-8503086

Email: ora@em-neto.co.il

Previous names of the reporting entity:

Electronic Reporter Name: Dan Schlesinger
Position: Accountant
Employer Company Name: NETO M.E HOLDINGS LTD.

Address: Meir Ezra 5, Kiryat Malachi 8305919
Phone: 08-8608534

Fax: 08-8503086

Email: Dany@em-neto.co.il

Note: All company names and glossary terms have been translated as per your instructions.
No screenshot images were included.


mailto:ora@em-neto.co.il
mailto:Dany@em-neto.co.il

