NETO MALINDA TRADING LTD

Registry Number: 511725459

To: Israel Securities Authority
To: Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.
Form Number: T077 (Public)
Sent via MAGNA: 20/10/2025
ISA Website: www.isa.gov.il
TASE Website: www.tase.co.il
Reference: 2025-01-077244

Immediate Report on the Holdings of Interested Parties and Senior Officers

<i>9</i>	(- , (,	 3	 	
Reports),	1970			

Regulation 33(c)-(d) of the Securities Regulations (Periodic and Immediate

Reference numbers of previous reports on the subject: _____, _____, _____.

Below is the status as of **30/09/2025**:

A. Interested Parties in the Corporation (including CEO and directors, and any other employee holding five percent or more of the issued share capital or voting power):

Holder Number	Holder Name	Name, Type, and Series of Security	Updated Quantity of Securities	Holding Percentage	% Equity	% Voting	Holding Percentage (Fully Diluted)	% Equity	% Voting
1	NETO M.E HOLDINGS LTD.	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	8,940,502	42.83	45.18	42.83	45.18		
2	M.Malinada.ltd	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	417,796	2.00	0	2.00	0		
3	D.S.P(1993) Import Agencies Ltd	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	344,685	1.65	0	1.65	0		
4	Tibon Veal Holdings Ltd	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	323,035	1.55	0	1.55	0		
5	NETO MALINDA TRADING LTD	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	725	0.01	0	0.01	0		
6	HAREL INSURANCE- MUTUAL FUNDS MANAGEMENT	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	387,219	1.85	1.96	1.85	1.96		
7	HAREL INSURANCE- PROVIDENT FUNDS MANAGEMENT	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	1,382,947	6.62	6.99	6.62	6.99		

Holder Number	Holder Name	Name, Type, and Series of Security	Updated Quantity of Securities	Holding Percentage	% Equity	% Voting	Holding Percentage (Fully Diluted)	% Equity	% Voting
8	HAREL INVESTMENTS	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	302	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
9	CLAL INSURANCE ENTERPRISES HOLDINGS- PROVIDENT FUNDS MANAGEMENT	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	1,396,052	6.69	7.05	6.69	7.05		
10	Y.D. MORE INVESTMENTS LTD (PROVIDENT FUNDS)	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	1,492,035	7.15	7.54	7.15	7.54		
11	Y.D. MORE INVESTMENTS LTD (MUTUAL FUNDS MANAGMEN)	Ordinary share of 1 NIS par value	60,348	0.29	0.30	0.29	0.30		

Total Holding Percentage

Total Holding Percentage	% Equity	% Voting	Total Holding Percentage (Fully Diluted)	% Equity	% Voting
70.64	69.02	70.64	69.02		

B. Senior Officers in the Corporation (excluding CEO and directors, and any other employee holding five percent or more of the issued share capital or voting power):

• Do not hold securities of the corporation.

Total Holding Percentage

Total Holding Percentage	% Equity	% Voting	Total Holding Percentage (Fully Diluted)	% Equity	% Voting	
0	0	0	0			

Explanations:

- 1. It is required to report also on the holding of other securities, including those not listed for trading.
- 2. If the interested party holds more than one type of security in the corporation, the holding percentage (including fully diluted) should be stated considering all securities held by him in a single row.
- 3. This form should detail the holdings of all interested parties, including those whose holdings have not changed.
- 4. If the interested party is a held company with material activity to the corporation, the holdings should be split between shares acquired before the Companies Law, 1999 came into effect (granting rights in equity and voting) and shares acquired after (which are dormant shares).
- 5. If the interested party is a corporation, also state the name(s) of the ultimate controlling shareholder(s) in this corporation. If there is no controlling shareholder, provide details of the interested parties in it.
- 6. If a senior officer holds five percent or more of the issued share capital or voting power, his holdings should be detailed in the 'Interested Parties' table as above.
- 7. If the interested party or senior officer also holds securities in a held company with material activity to the corporation, details of these holdings should be provided in the 'Remarks' field in the holder's details.

Details of Holders (Selected Example)

Holder Name: NETO M.E HOLDINGS LTD.

- Holder Name in English (as in passport): Neto M.E. Holdings Ltd
- Holder Number: 1
- Type of Holder: Interested party not meeting any other definition
- Type of ID: Company Registry Number in Israel
- ID Number: 520034109
- Controlling Shareholder in Holder: None
- Citizenship/ Country of Incorporation or Registration: Incorporated in Israel
- Is the holder a representative for reporting on behalf of other shareholders: No
- Is the holder allowed to report changes in holdings cumulatively: No
- Are the held shares dormant: No
- Security Number on the Stock Exchange: 1105097
- Previous report balance (quantity of securities): 9,670,429
- Change in quantity of securities: -729,927
- Maximum holding rate during the report period: 46.32%
- Minimum holding rate during the report period: 42.83%
- Comments: ______

C. As of the date of this report and according to the law, is there a controlling shareholder in the corporation?

Yes

The controlling shareholder in the corporation is:

- NETO M.E HOLDINGS LTD.
 - ID Type: Company Registry Number in Israel
 - ID Number: 520034109
 - Was control transferred during the period described in the report: No

Total holding percentage (%) in the corporation's equity by all controlling shareholders: 51.52

Details of Authorized Signatories for the Corporation

No.	Name of Signatory	Position		
1	Amihud Goldin	Regular Director		

Securities of the corporation are listed for trading on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange

Short Name: NETO MALINDA

Address: Meir Ezra 5, Kiryat Malachi 70900

Phone: 08-8608500, 08-8608585

Fax: 08-8503086

Email: ora@em-neto.co.il

Previous names of the reporting entity:

Electronic Reporter Name: Dan Schlesinger

Position: Accountant

Employer Company Name: NETO M.E HOLDINGS LTD.

Address: Meir Ezra 5, Kiryat Malachi 8305919

Phone: 08-8608534 **Fax:** 08-8503086

Email: Dany@em-neto.co.il

Note: All company names and glossary terms have been translated as per your instructions. No screenshot images were included.